505555362 07/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5602162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETH BAROSS	06/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOTIFY OWNER, LLC
Street Address:	1 ASKINS PLACE
City:	NEW ROCHELLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9509843	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9146290249

Email:dmenken@ssbjlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID A MENKENAddress Line 1:733 YONKERS AVENUE

Address Line 4: YONKERS, NEW YORK 10704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. MENKEN	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Menken/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505555362 REEL: 049657 FRAME: 0163

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BETH BAROSS, formerly residing in the Village of Ridgewood, New Jersey, and now residing at 97 N. Bertrand Rd., Mount Arlington, New Jersey 07856 (BaRoss), owns all right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 9, 509, 843 B1 entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN ALERTING OWNERS TO PROPERTY OCCURENCES and any invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, NOTIFY OWNER, LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1 Askins Place, New Rochelle, New York 10801, (NOTIFY), desires to own BaRoss's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 9, 509, 843 B1.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAROSS hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to NOTIFY, its lawful successors and assigns, BAROSS's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 9, 509, 843 B1, to be held and enjoyed by NOTIFY, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BAROSS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

BETH BAROSS

BUSH DENNIS LUCENTE

Date: JUNE . 2019 Date: JUNE 6, 2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BETH BAROSS, formerly residing in the Village of Ridgewood, New Jersey, and now residing at 97 N. Bertrand Rd., Mount Arlington, New Jersey 07856 (BaRoss), owns all right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 9, 509, 843 B1 entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN ALERTING OWNERS TO PROPERTY OCCURENCES and any invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, NOTIFY OWNER, LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1 Askins Place, New Rochelle, New York 10801, (NOTIFY), desires to own BaRoss's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 9, 509, 843 B1.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAROSS hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to NOTIFY, its lawful successors and assigns, BAROSS's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 9, 509, 843 B1, to be held and enjoyed by NOTIFY, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BAROSS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

	NOTIFY OWNER, LLC	
BOOKE	By:	
BETH BAROSS		DENNIS LUCENTE
Date: JUNE 2 , 2019	Date: JUNE	, 2019

RECORDED: 07/02/2019

PATENT REEL: 049657 FRAME: 0165